
ucheÍa Biochemiel

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
Solubility
ldentification :

- A (magnesium)
- B (sulphates)

Appearance ofsolution
Acidity or alkalinity
Chlorides
Arsenic
lron
Heavy metals
Loss on drying
Assay

RESULT
complies

complies
complies
complies
complies
< 0.0300
< 0.0002
< 0.0020
< 0.0010
51.6
99.4

REMARKS

'7t0gt/20"c

vo

vo

%
%
o/o

%o

as Pb

at 400oC
dried substance

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

m.itaddréssr Poslbus 809 20038v Haárlem The Nelheíands tslephono: +31(0)23 531 9093 iban:N1541NG80651466180
visitins address:A. Hoímanweg 71 . 20s1 BH Haanem toloíàx: +31(0)23 _ 531 80 27 bic: INGBNL2A

o-màil: inro@d!cheta.nl

k.v.k. in Am3t6rdam: 34073001
wêb3itè: www.duchefacom

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

MAGNESIUM SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE
M0513
0|457
xx-05-2015
3t-o5-2020

store at room temperature in a well-closed container

SPf,CIFICATION
colourless crystals
soluble in water

conform
conform
clear and colourless
conform
< 0.0300
< 0.0002
< 0.0020
< 0.0010
48.0 - 52.0

99.0 - 100.5

12-08:20t5


