

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product MAGNESIUM SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE

Product number M0513 Batch number 011457 : Date of production xx-05-2015 Date of expiry 31-05-2020

Packaging and storage store at room temperature in a well-closed container

Appearance	SPECIFICATION colourless crystals	RESULT complies	UNITS	REMARKS
Solubility	soluble in water	complies		710 g/l / 20 °C
Identification:				
- A (magnesium)	conform	complies		
- B (sulphates)	conform	complies		
Appearance of solution	clear and colourless	complies		
Acidity or alkalinity	conform	complies		
Chlorides	≤ 0.0300	< 0.0300	%	
Arsenic	≤ 0.0002	< 0.0002	%	
Iron	≤ 0.0020	< 0.0020	%	
Heavy metals	≤ 0.0010	< 0.0010	%	as Pb
Loss on drying	48.0 - 52.0	51.6	%	at 400°C
Assay	99.0 - 100.5	99.4	%	dried substance

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

+31(0)23 - 531 80 27 bic: INGBNL2A

info@duchefa.nl

website: www.duchefa.com

Date: 12-08-2015

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

telefax:

e-mail: